

BID TABULATION

Project Name: Diamond Beach Park Improvements
D&A Project #: LT-C-016
Client: Township of Lower
Bid Opening Date: 12/29/2023

				Command Company, Inc. 1318 Antwerp Avenue Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215		Fred M. Schiavone Consstruction 2057 Tuckahoe Road Franklinville, NJ 08322	
Item #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,225.00	\$5,225.00
2	CLEARING SITE	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$71,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$37,051.00	\$37,051.00
3	SITE EXCAVATION, FILLING AND GRADING	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$11,035.00	\$11,035.00
4	SITE LANDSCAPING	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,240.00	\$9,240.00
5	6" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	540	L.F.	\$37.00	\$19,980.00	\$37.40	\$20,196.00
6	CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	530	S.Y.	\$57.00	\$30,210.00	\$75.80	\$40,174.00
7	CONCRETE SIDEWALK W/ PERVIOUS PAVER BORDER, 4" THICK	345	S.Y.	\$117.00	\$40,365.00	\$162.40	\$56,028.00
8	CONCRETE SIDEWALK W/ PAVER BORDER, 4" THICK	60	S.Y.	\$117.00	\$7,020.00	\$205.00	\$12,300.00
9	ORNAMENTAL WIRE FENCE, 4' HIGH	415	L.F.	\$75.00	\$31,125.00	\$108.00	\$44,820.00
10	SHADE STRUCTURE	2	UNIT	\$58,000.00	\$116,000.00	\$67,265.00	\$134,530.00
11	ADA PICNIC TABLE	2	UNIT	\$7,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$6,622.00	\$13,244.00
12	BACKLESS BENCH	4	UNIT	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,696.00	\$14,784.00
13	BENCH W/ BACK	4	UNIT	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,190.00	\$16,760.00
14	SINGLE USE RESTROOM BUILDING - PRICE INCLUDES ALL WORK INCLUDED IN SECTIONS 033000, 042000, 061000, 061053, 061600, 062000, 064023, 06600, 071113, 071326, 072100, 074600, 078413, 079200, 081613, 083113, 085200, 087100, 08900, 092900, 096513, 096723, 099100, 101400, 102113, 102800, 220500, 230500, 260500, 316219, AND AS DETAILED IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$221,000.00	\$221,000.00	\$231,000.00	\$231,000.00
15	EXERCISE EQUIPMENT	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$38,830.00	\$38,830.00
16	PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$155,760.00	\$155,760.00
17	POURED IN PLACE SAFETY SURFACE	515	S.Y.	\$194.00	\$99,910.00	\$188.10	\$96,871.50
18	BIKE RACK	2	UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
19	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	450	S.Y.	\$14.00	\$6,300.00	\$12.65	\$5,692.50
20	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, MIX 19M64, 2" THICK	60	TON	\$140.00	\$8,400.00	\$385.00	\$23,100.00
21	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 9.5M64, 2" THICK	60	TON	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$385.00	\$23,100.00
22	PICKLEBALL COURTS FENCING & GATES, 8' HIGH	255	L.F.	\$98.00	\$24,990.00	\$181.50	\$46,282.50
23	PICKLEBALL COURTS NETS	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,782.00	\$5,782.00
24	PICKLEBALL COURTS STRIPING AND SURFACING	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,120.00	\$10,120.00
25	LITTER RECEPTACLE	4	UNIT	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,330.00	\$13,320.00
26	BICYCLE REPAIR STATION	1	UNIT	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,190.00	\$3,190.00
27	PLANTER BENCH	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,060.00	\$16,060.00

BID TABULATION

Project Name: Diamond Beach Park Improvements
D&A Project #: LT-C-016
Client: Township of Lower
Bid Opening Date: 12/29/2023

Command Company, Inc.
1318 Antwerp Avenue
Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215

Fred M. Schiavone Consruction
2057 Tuckahoe Road
Franklinville, NJ 08322

Item #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
28	12" (VARIABLE DEPTH) CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	250	L.F.	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$37.40	\$9,350.00
29	CONCRETE ROLLED CURB (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	15	L.F.	\$42.00	\$630.00	\$37.40	\$561.00
30	WAYFINDING SIGN (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	4	UNIT	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,666.00	\$38,664.00
31	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	15	S.Y.	\$57.00	\$855.00	\$71.80	\$1,077.00
32	IDENTIFICATION SIGN	1	UNIT	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,475.00	\$13,475.00
33	15" PVC DRAINAGE BASIN	2	UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
34	6" PERFORATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE CULVERT PIPE	160	L.F.	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$9.65	\$1,544.00
35	12" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE CULVERT PIPE	80	L.F.	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$80.70	\$6,456.00
36	DRINKING FOUNTAIN	1	UNIT	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,450.00	\$10,450.00
37	3/4" RIVER ROCK, 4" THICK	90	S.Y.	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$34.25	\$3,082.50
38	SITE LIGHTING	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$63,360.00	\$63,360.00
39	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LATERALS, PVC SDR 35	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,670.00	\$7,670.00
40	WATER SERVICE, 2" COMPLETE	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,275.00	\$10,275.00
41	BIO-RETENTION SYSTEM	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,535.00	\$10,535.00
42	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
43	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,785.00	\$4,785.00
44	ALLOWANCE	20,000	DOLLAR	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES FOR BID ITEMS 1 - 44				\$1,279,435.00		\$1,299,280.00	

Bidder listed \$1,279,453.00
Summation error